07-20-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 101784	767 <b>V V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7–13–7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NextPage, Inc.		
netLens, Inc.	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State CA	City: Lehi State: Utah Zip: 84043		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State Utah		
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: July 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/826,741 75/696,608 76/065,603	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/696,610 Additional number(s) at	rached Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Patricia L. Cotton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$15		
Internal Address:Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	☼ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to say		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2550 Hanover Street	03-3975		
(200) 10(4): 04030602 75 <b>02</b> 674			
M, (6 0)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304			
DO NOT USE THIS STAGE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.			
copy of the original document.			
Patricia L. Cotton Date			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  3  3  ***The page including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and delivered by netLens, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of NextPage, Inc., a Utah corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for registration of the following trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market (hereinafter, "Trademarks"):

Marks	Class	Serial Number	Jurisdiction
LENSAGENT	9	75/826,741	U. <b>S</b> .
TUPLENET	9, 42	001989052	European Union
TUPLENET	9	76/065,603	U.S.
XMLSPACE	9	75/696,610	U.S.
XMLSPACES	9	75/696,608	U.S.
and·			

ana;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, transfer, convey and deliver the Trademarks to Assignce;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, successor to the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and to the applications therefor set forth above, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Trademarks pertain.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 2001.

netLens, Inc.

Name: Bill Wesemann

Title: President

60227201v1

RECORDED: 07/13/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0408**